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MONTHLY TELEPHONE STATISTICS 
	

STATISTIQUES MENSUELLES DU TLPHONE 

NOVE24BER - 1974 - NOVEMERE 

This bulletin presents the results of 
the November 1974 survey of thirteen of 
Canada's major telephone systems and com-
pares these results with those for the same 
month of the previous year. It also shows 
the year-to-date totals for both years for 
operating revenue and expenses, salaries 
and wages, construction expenditures and the 
number of toll messages, employees and tele-
phones by type of service. Based on previ-
ous experience, these telephone systems ac-
count for over 98% of the revenue earned by 
telephone companies in Canada. 

The operating revenue of these thir-
teen telephone companies for the month was 
$208.4 million, up 13.1' from 1973. Oper -
ating expenses for the month increased by 
15.5% over the same month in 1973 to $138.7 
million resulting in a net operating revenue 
of $69.7 million, and increase of 8.6% over 
1973. Construction expenditures increased 
41.5Z to $141.1 million from $99.7 million 
a year earlier. During the month there 
were 64.2 millIon telephone toll messages 
reported compared with 57.3 million during 
the same month in 1973. These systems re-
ported a total of 87,684 employees, 7,533 
more than a year ago. 

A total of 11.9 nillion telephones 
were reported in service at the end of the 
month compared with 11.2 million at the end 
of the same month In 1973, which represents 
an increase of 6.2%. Of the total number 
of telephones, residential and business 
telephones accounted for 70.1% and 29.9% 
respect ively. 

January - 1975 - Janvier 
5-3511-501 

Le present bulletin renferme les résultats 
de l'enquete de novembre 1974 sur treize des prin-
cipaux réseaux téléphoniques du Canada et compare 
ces résultats avec ceux obtenus le mëme mois 
l'année précédente. Ii présente également les 
totaux cumulatifs (depuis le debut de l'année) 
des deux années pour ce qui est des recettes et 
dépenses d'exploitation, des salaires et tral-
tements des dépenses de construction et du nombre 
de communications interurbaines, des salaries et 
des téléphones par genre de service. Nous savons 
par experience que ces réseaux téléphoniques in-
terviennent pour plus de 98 % des recettes de 
toutes les soclétés de téléphone du Canada. 

Les recettes d'exploitation de ces treize 
sociétés, pour le mois observe, se sont élevées 

$208.4 millions soit 13.1 Z de plus que le to-
tal de 1973. Les dépenses d'exploitatlon pour le 
mois ont augmenté de 15.5 % par rapport au même 
mois en 1973 pour atteindre $138.7 millions, ce 
qui s'est tradult par des recettes nettes d'ex-
ploitation de $69.7 millions (8.6 % de plus qu'en 
1973). Les dCpenses de construction sont passées 
de 99.7 millions de dollars l'année prCcédente a 
141.1 millions cette année, ce qui représente une 
augmentation de 41.5 %. Au cours du mois, on a 
enregistré 64.2 millions de communications Inter-
urbalnes contre 57.3 millions au cours du mme 
mois en 1973. Ces réseaux ont déclaré un effec-
tif total de 87,684 salaries, soit 7,533 de plus 
qu'un an plus tat. 

Le nombre total de téléphones en service 
la fin du mois était de 11.9 millions contre 11.2 
millions a Ia fin du inéme mois en 1973, ce qui 
représente une augmentation de 6.2 %. Les tClé-
phones résidentiels et les téléphones comnterciaux 
représentaient respectivemertt 70.1 % et 29.9 % du 
nombre total d'appareils. 
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Monthly Telephone Statistic. 

Stattetiquss aensu.11ss du t1phone 

November - 1974 - Noveeibre 

TABLE 1. Operating Revenue and Expense.. Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, 
Toll Message., and Employees 

TABLEAU I. Recattes et dpenses d'expiottation, rmunération, dépenies de construction, 
cunications interurbaines et effsctifs 

Year -to -date 
November - Novembre - 

Chiffre eumulé 

1974 J 	1973 1974 J 	1973 

$ , 000 
Op.rttng revenue - Recettes d'ex,loitation 

100,722 89,064 1,037,260 935,760 
90,422 1,071,804 906,768 

Local 	service(l) 	- Service 	local(1) 	............................... 
Toll 	service 	- Service 	incerurbatn 	................................ 

2,0.3 1,753 21,725 18,120 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes dexploitat ton 4,439 3,872 47,774 41,411 
Directory advertising - Insertions 	piblicitaires 	.................. .. 

Lass uncollectible revenue - Moms montanta trrëcouvrsbles 1,240 845 10,484 8,561 

208,426 184,266 2,168,079 1,893,498 Operating revenue - Total - Rtcstt.. dexplottation ............. 

Operating expenses - Dépenses d'exploitation 
Maintenance 	- 	Entretien 	........................................... 38,037 33,101 395.769 330,410 

42,688 37,228 448,641 390,258 Depreciation - Amortiesement 	................................... ... 
Traffic 	- 	Trsfic 	.................................................. 13,552 11.741 149,259 125,663 
Marketing and cooisrciat - Cuerciali..tjon 	..................... 12,674 11,008 132,101 112,366 
Othar 	- 	Autres 	................................................... 31,771 

. . 
26,993 316,028 269,359 

Operating expense. - Total - DeFenses dsxploitatton 138,722 

. . 

120,071 1,441,798 1,228,056 

69,704 64,195 726,281 665,442 Net operating revenue - Recattee rettss d'rxplottation ..............

Salary and wage payments - Total - RmunCrations 	................... 75,439 66,061 816,591 690.166 

Conatruction expenditure. - Total - Dpenses d. construction 41,079 99,738 1,267,253 895,075 

Telephone toll messages (000'.) - Cunicatton. interurbaines (en 
milliers) 	......................................................... 64,230 57,285 694,938 593,029 

87,684 80,151 Number of employees(2) - Total - Effectife(2) 	....................... 

(1) Includes re'zenue from coin telephones. - Y counpris lee taxiphone.. 
(2) At end of month. - Rn fin de moia. 

Figures not applicable. - N'aysnt p.s lieu do figurer. 

TABLE 2. Telepnone.(l) by Type of Service 

TABLEAU 2. TélCphone.(l) par genre de service 

Residence Business November - Novembre 
Type of service - Genre de service - - 

Résiderttisls Coeinarciaux 1974 1973 

number - nombre 
Main telephone. - TCUphones principaux 

5,312,049 992,002 6,304,051 5,885,641 
555,890 5,193 561,083 599.399 
549,726 22,652 572,378 558,877 

On 	individual 	line. 	- Sur 	ligne. 	tndividupl1e 	.................... 
On 2.parcy 	lines - Sur 	lignes 	è deux abonnéa 	...................... 

On wide area telephone service line. (WATS) - Sur lignes I ser- 
On multi.partv 	line. - Sur 	lignes AL pluiteur. abonnes 	............. 

... 5,635 5,635 4,465 

... 82,979 82,979 81.550 
vice 	tnterurbain 	plsnifi 	(WATS) 	....................................... 

... 13,734 13,734 11.913 
Coin 	telephones - T#léphon.. 	payenrs 	................................... 

... 355,979 355,979 308,013 
P.B.X. 	telephones 	- 	Pastes 	de 	P.b.X. 	............................... 107 1,277,165 1,277,272 1,195,873 

Mobile 	telephone. - ThlCphone. mobt1e 	................................. 
Centrex 	telephones - 	Pastes 	centrex 	........................................ 

....... 
1,945,372 811.878 2,757,250 2,509,565 Extension 	tClCphones - Poetee 	supplénent.ire 	........................ 

Telephone. - 	rotal - TCUphonee 	............................... 8,363,144 3,567,217 11,930,361 11,155,296 

(I) rimoer or telephones at end of month. - 'ombre de tlphones en tin do mois. 
Figures not applicable - N'ayane pas ltu de figurer. 
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